contravention   of  the   provisions,   prohibitions,   restrictions,   regulations   etc.

imposed  at  relevant  time,  as  discussed  hereinabove.  Further,  no  documents

proving the legal possession or import of the said seized A-21  parcel containing
203  (Two Hundred Three)  Grams of gold piece/  bar has been provided by Shri

Aditya Mahendra Sanghvi,  Authorised,  Power of Attorney of M/s.  Sora Jewels

GSTIN:-27ARRPJ5532AIZV. Also no documents evidencing that tbe possession

or prirchase of the  said gold piece/  bar through Banks or Nominated Agencies

[...]

MH/3054/MJ/2023  dated 27.09.2023 Sr.  No.
\

304732  is  in;ntioned,  which  apparently  establishes  that  M/s.  Mantr Jewels
have  sold  1  (One)  GOLD  BAR from the  10  (Ten)  Nos.  of GOLD  BAR ha.ving Sr.

No. 304728 to 304737. The said seized gold piece of 203 (Two Hundred Three)

grams  has  an  embossed  three  digit  No.  which  appears  as  "338  (Three  Three
Eight)" which clearly indicates that the said seized ONE GOLD PIECE is actually
not  purchased   from  M/s.   Mantr  Jewels  which   the   noticee   said   to   have

[...]

Bhawan,  Jamnagar-  Rajkot  Highway,  Near  Victoria  Bridge,  Jamnagar .within
thirty days from the receipt of this Notice as to why:-

(i)        The recovered and seized foreign origin smuggled ONE GOLD PIECE
contained  in  parcel  number  A-21,  weighing  203  grams  &  value.d  at
R's'.11,87,550/-   (Rs.   Eleven   Lakhs   Eighty   Seven  Thousand   and   Five

Hundred  and  Fifty  only)   should  not  be  confiscated  absolutely  under
Section  111(d),111  (i)  and  111(1) of.the Customs Act, .1962;

(ii)       Penalty should not be imposed upon them under section  112 of the
Customs Act,  1962.

12.     Shri Aditya Mahendra sanghvi, Authorised power of Attorney of M/s.